MARCH 11POH RACE CARD

1000m (SC) (Turf)
No. Last 6 runs Horse name Wt
1 825009 Heritage Sixty-One 59
2 034 Ruby Rocket 59
3 945513 Thunder Nightfury 59
4 80-6-1 King Gee 585
5 61-160 Never Ask More 565
6 11--90 Fortune Baby 555
7 1574 Infinite Wisdom 555
8 -0006- The Wonderbolt 52

C5B

1000m (SC) (Turf)
No. Last 6 runs Horse name Wt
1 738849 Great Command 59
2 032985 Cavalla Court 58
3 06307  SkyEight 565
4 -50-38 Stretchy Four 555
5 482259 Miej 53
6 344890 Magic Player 525
7 800575 Zilfikar 525

100m (SC) (Turf)
No. Last 6 runs Horse name Wt
1 -510 Beauty Choice 59
2 California Warrior 59
3 725034 Legend Of Niagara 55
4  44- Super Fast 55
5 217451 Simon 545
6 -76586 Atlante Legend 54
7 62452 Peaky Blinder 54
8 410541 Santino 525
9 -2 Maymay Sugar 52
10 703691 Banker's Eighty 52

Open Maiden

1100m (SC) (Turf)
No. Last 6 runs Horse name Wt
1 5 Blaze Titan 575
2 Heavenly Warrior 575
3 892- Baby Biscuit 575
4 70672 Flying Finn 575
5 Queen Of Star 56
6 008-94 Dashing Speed 55
7 6 Rocket One 55
8 - Stormrunner 55

1400m (SC) (Turf)
No. Last 6 runs Horse name Wt
1 -7001- Orman Chai 59

43
43
43

33
31
28
26
21
20
20

61
61
53
53
52

Rating

55
55
43
39
47
33

Rating

54

Rating Jockey

S Zulfikri
CKTancl

M Hanif

F Yap

XC Liang

J lkram* c3

M Ganeesh

S Shazmin* c2

Rating Jockey

J lkram* c3

M Akmazani* c3
KC Wong

AR Aiman* c3

M Hanif

M Hariz c4

S Shazmin* c2

Rating Jockey

J lkram* c3
KC Wong

M Ganeesh
CK Tan cl

S Hafis

M Hariz c4
AR Aiman* c3
HS Gill

KC Tham

M Hanif

Jockey

HS Gill

M Akmazani* c3
M Ganeesh

KC Wong

J lkram* c3

S Shazmin* c2
KC Tham

M Hanif

Jockey
KC Tham

12.45
Stakes: RM24,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

1

7
8
6
4
2
3
5

(T Asogan-AJ's)
(WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)
(HS Lim-Tan Khoon Yong)
(EP Tan-Lee Foo Fun)

(H Aloysius-Cheers)

(T Mahadi-Fortune Baby)
(K Coetzee-St George No 2)
(KF Wong-Pan Kok Bin)

115
Stakes: RM21,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

5

3
6
7
1
4
2

(Peter Lee-Gan Gim Chuan)

(K Coetzee-Jimmy Bin Nonong)
(S Hamilton-Lucky Eight)

(K Coetzee-Purple Rain)

(HS Lim-Short & Tall)

(S Deva Raj-Lim Kok Peng)

(KF Wong-Rich Uncle)

1.45
Stakes: RM30,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

1

7
4
8
9
3
2
5
6

(HS Lim-Leong Mee Fong)
(WK Yan-Ccc)

(B Dean-Blazing Expectations)
(WK Yan-Ccc)

(PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)

(B Dean-Sinstar)

(K Coetzee-Super Singh)

(B Dean-Blazing Expectations)
(WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)

(I

10 (HS Lim-Lee Foo Fun)

215
Stakes: RM30,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

2

4
5
3
1
8
6
7

(HY Cheng-Velostra)

(K Coetzee-Leong Mee Fong)
(WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)
(WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)

(T Mahadi-Soh Seng Lye)

(W Looi-Lee Siew Har)

(WK Yan-Lau Teik Kip)

(HS Lim-Tan Khoon Yong)

245
Stakes: RM27,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

3

(B Dean-Jenn)

OCONOUITAWN= OCONOUITAWN= WONOUIAWN

CONOUITAWN=

W=

364--5
508833
970117
5-3070
4-9220
750253
178898
111899

No. Last 6 runs

946114
505414
030193
-6932-
0-633-
173764
007136
606621
354967

No. Last 6 runs

552536
230034
809416
038858
976677
5-9953

007755
-00266
478766

No. Last 6 runs

542499
3020-6
923794
-24341

33004-
709975
725452
607530
062-09

. Last 6 runs

2156-2
858773
156-41

War Frontier 56
Wecando 56
Malakai 555
Black Thorn 55
Daylight 55
Ototo 55
Montana Flash 545
Golden Cup 54
C4A

1400m (SC) (Turf)
Horse name Wt
Snow Storm 59
Mist The Dedline 58
Kanthaka 575
Sweet Love 57

Burgundy Bubbles 565
Talkingtalkingguru 56.5

Boss Nine Nine 535
Ragnar 535
Fountain Of Fame 525
C5B

1600m (LC) (Turf)
Horse name Wt
Fortune Star 59
Roger Roger 58
Village Tycoon 545
Mainstream 54
A Mighty Heart 535
Nineoneone 53
Cheval Artist 525
Gold Plan 52
Nordic Gem 52
C5B

1600m (LC) (Turf)
Horse name Wt
The Warden 59
Fight To Win 58
Colonel Chief 575
A Silent Voice 55
Perfect Mission 54
Storm To Win 535
D'Great Magic 53
Kota Ranger 525
White Rabbit 525
C5A

1600m (LC) (Turf)
Horse name Wt
Nimbus Flare 59
Suspicious Mind 585
Frenetic 58

48
48
47
46
46
46
45
44

58
56
55

Rating

34
32
25
24
23
22
21
20
20

33
31
30
25
23
22
21
20
20

43
42
4

R Rueven

M Akmazani* c3
M Ganeesh

S Hafis
SU Lim
KC Wong
XC Liang
S Zulfikri

Rating Jockey
J lkram* c3

HS Gill

Y Aify

S Hafis
F Yap

AR Aiman* c3

KC Wong
M Hanif

A Suriya c2

Jockey
HK Cheng

XC Liang
KC Wong

J lkram* c3
A Suriya c2
M Akmazani* c3

HS Gill
R Rueven

S Shazmin* c2

Rating Jockey

XC Liang
HS Gill

M Ganeesh
A Suriya c2

HK Cheng
R Rueven

S Shazmin* c2

SN Shiva
KC Wong

Rating Jockey

M Hariz c4
F Yap
SU Lim

(KF Wong-KF Wong)

(K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
(K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
(PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)
(WC Lim-Fabulous)

(SY Lim-Neo)

(H Aloysius-Cheers)

(T Asogan-Happy Baby)

3.15
Stakes: RM30,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

5

7
4
6
2
9
1
3
8

(K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
(B Dean-Esther)

(HY Cheng-Na Zha)

(PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)

(S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)
(K Coetzee-K Coetzee)

(PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)

(Peter Lee-Neoh Soon Keat)
(T Asogan-Sunny Star)

3.50
Stakes: RM21,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

6

9
5
4
7
8
3
1
2

(PH Khor-Tan Kwang Kui)

(H Aloysius-Cheers)

(WK Yan-Countryside)

(S Shanmugam-Cheng Fu Kheong)
(T Asogan-Team Work)

(EP Tan-Tan Huat)

(R Lim-Team Cheval)

(K Coetzee-K Coetzee)

(KF Wong-Lee Siew Har)

4.25
Stakes: RM21,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

2

3
8
9
6
7
1
5
4

(H Aloysius-Cheers)

(PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)

(K Coetzee-Leong Mee Fong)
(T Asogan-Happy Baby)

(HY Cheng-Na Zha)

(S Siva-India Horse Club)

(KF Wong-Low Lay Hoon)
(KF Wong-Tan Huat)

(S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)

5.00
Stakes: RM24,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

3
8
4

(S Deva Raj-Lim Kok Peng)
(S Shanmugam-Sky Blue)
(SY Lim-Fabulous)

2gvoNouswN =

01-250
00-886
808411
85-433
313-0-
8-6-—

10 587642

No. Last 6 runs

229-61
943243
40-96-
-51076
048610
67-808
227394
5555-0
057978
986685
-6864-

Somar 58 41 M Hanif 1 (HS Lim-Mohd Akram Poshni)
Shiwaji 57 39 S Shazmin*c2 6 (S Siva-Pan Kok Bin)

Look After 54 33 KCTham 9 (B Dean-Cheers)

Hello Brother 53 31 Y Aify 5 (T Asogan-Tan Wei Kee)
Rook's Gambit 53 31 HSGill 10 (R Lim-Everest Racing)
Screen Shot 53 31 AR Aiman* c3 7 (K Coetzee-Leong Mee Fong)
Boss Heng Heng 52 29 KCWong 2 (KF Wong-IM)

C5B 5.30

1200m (LC) (Turf) Stakes: RM21,000
Horse name Wt Rating Jockey Bar (Trainer-owner)

Candy Rain 59 30 Jlkram*c3 10 (K Coetzee-Jimmy Bin Nonong)
Bionics 56.5 25 HSGill 8 (W Looi-Trips D)

Big G 56 24 S Hafis 2 (PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)
Clone Man 56 24 KC Wong 4 (EP Tan-Lucky Eight)

Superb Sweynesse 56 24 CKTancl 9 (HS Lim-Golden Brown)
Spieth Heroine 555 23 KCTham 3 (T Asogan-Sinstar)

Air Boss 55 22 M Hanif 1 (HS Lim-Mohd Akram Poshni)
Cavana 54 20 S Zulfikri 1 (HS Lim-Agrofresh)

D'Great Ocean 54 20 M Akmazani*c3 7 (KF Wong-Pan Kok Bin)

Let's Come On Baby 54 20 MHarizc4 5 (Peter Lee-Team Work)
Running Spirit 54 20 M Ganeesh 6 (T Asogan-Lim Gee Heng)

C5A
1200m (LC) (Turf)

6.05
Stakes: RM24,000

No. Last 6 runs Horse name Wt Rating Jockey Bar (Trainer-owner)

1 9-8036 Retallica 59 38 S Hafis 7 (PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)

2 736558 Sacred Sky 585 37 M Akmazani*c3 5 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)

3 880650 Glorious Biscuit 58 36 KCWong 2 (WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)

4 594-4 Top Gun 56 32 FYap 10 (S Hamilton-Sky Blue)

5 382091 Zygarde 56 32 M Ganeesh 9 (KF Wong-KF Wong)

6 40803- Flying Spider 555 31 R Narendran 3 (Peter Lee-Vinothinee A/P Vasudavan)

7 361423 Silver Joy 555 31 CKTancl 11 (W Looi-Golden Brown)

8 085412 Jewel Sixty-One 545 29 S Zulfikri 4 (T Asogan-AJs)

9 79839 He's My Halo 525 25 M Hanif 6 (HS Lim-Loh Wen Xin)
-30892 Limitless Thunder 52 23 S Shazmin* c2 8 (KF Wong-Lee Siew Har)
-24762 Magnitude 52* 23 ASuriyac? 1 (SY Lim-Kong Muk Weng)
Selections
RACE 1: 3 Thunder Nightfury 2 Ruby Rocket 5 Never Ask More 7 Infinite Wisdom
RACE 2: 4 Stretchy Four 1 Great Command 7 Zilfikar 2 Cavalla Court
RACE 3: 8santino9 Maymay Sugar 5 Simon 7 Peaky Blinder
RACE 4: 4 Flying Finn 1Blaze Titan 6 Dashing Speed 3 Baby Biscuit
RACE 5: 70toto 10rman Chai 4 Malakai 2 War Frontier
RACE 6: 1Snow Storm 3 Kanthaka 7 Boss Nine Nine 2 Mist The Dedline
RACE7: 2 Roger Roger 6 Nineoneone 3 Village Tycoon 1 Fortune Star
RACE 8: 7 DGreat Magic 5 Perfect Mission 2 Fight To Win 4 A Silent Voice
RACE 9: 6 Look Afterx 3 Frenetic 1 Nimbus Flare 10 Boss Heng Heng

RACE 10:1Candy Rain 7 Air Boss 4 Clone Man 2 Bionics
RACE 11: 8 Jewel Sixty-One 5 Zygarde 4 Top Gun 7 Silver Joy



