

MARCH 1 IPOH RACE CARD

RACE 1		C5 A 1000m (SC) (Turf)				12.45
		Stakes: RM24,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	825009	Heritage Sixty-One	59	43	S Zulfikri	1 (T Asogan-AJ's)
2	034	Ruby Rocket	59	43	CK Tan c1	7 (WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)
3	945513	Thunder Nightfury	59	43	M Hanif	8 (HS Lim-Tan Khoon Yong)
4	80-6-1	King Gee	58.5	42	F Yap	6 (EP Tan-Lee Foo Fun)
5	61-160	Never Ask More	56.5	38	XC Liang	4 (H Aloysius-Cheers)
6	11-90	Fortune Baby	55.5	36	J Ikram* c3	2 (T Mahadi-Fortune Baby)
7	1-5-74	Infinite Wisdom	55.5	36	M Ganeesh	3 (K Coetzee-St George No 2)
8	-0006-	The Wonderbolt	52*	23	S Shazmin* c2	5 (KF Wong-Pan Kok Bin)

RACE 2		C5 B 1000m (SC) (Turf)				1.15
		Stakes: RM21,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	738849	Great Command	59	33	J Ikram* c3	5 (Peter Lee-Gan Gim Chuan)
2	032985	Cavalla Court	58	31	M Akmazani* c3	3 (K Coetzee-Jimmy Bin Nonong)
3	0-6307	Sky Eight	56.5	28	KC Wong	6 (S Hamilton-Lucky Eight)
4	-50-38	Stretchy Four	55.5	26	AR Aiman* c3	7 (K Coetzee-Purple Rain)
5	482259	Miej	53	21	M Hanif	1 (HS Lim-Short & Tall)
6	344890	Magic Player	52.5	20	M Hariz c4	4 (S Deva Raj-Lim Kok Peng)
7	800575	Zilfikar	52.5	20	S Shazmin* c2	2 (KF Wong-Rich Uncle)

RACE 3		C4 A 1100m (SC) (Turf)				1.45
		Stakes: RM30,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	-510	Beauty Choice	59	61	J Ikram* c3	1 (HS Lim-Leong Mee Fong)
2		California Warrior	59	61	KC Wong	7 (WK Yan-Ccc)
3	725034	Legend Of Niagara	55	53	M Ganeesh	4 (B Dean-Blazing Expectations)
4	44-	Super Fast	55	53	CK Tan c1	8 (WK Yan-Ccc)
5	217451	Simon	54.5	52	PH Khor-Lim Chunhow	9 (PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)
6	-76586	Atlante Legend	54	51	M Hariz c4	3 (B Dean-Sinstar)
7	62-452	Peaky Blinder	54	51	AR Aiman* c3	3 (B Dean-Super Singh)
8	410541	Santino	52.5	48	HS Gill	5 (B Dean-Blazing Expectations)
9	-2	Maymay Sugar	52	47	KC Tham	6 (WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)
10	703691	Banker's Eighty	52*	45	M Hanif	10 (HS Lim-Lee Foo Fun)

RACE 4		Open Maiden 1100m (SC) (Turf)				2.15
		Stakes: RM30,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	-5	Blaze Titan	57.5	55	HS Gill	2 (HY Cheng-Velostra)
2		Heavenly Warrior	57.5	55	M Akmazani* c3	4 (K Coetzee-Leong Mee Fong)
3	892-	Baby Biscuit	57.5	43	M Ganeesh	5 (WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)
4	70672	Flying Finn	57.5	39	KC Wong	3 (WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)
5		Queen Of Star	56	47	J Ikram* c3	1 (T Mahadi-Soh Seng Lye)
6	008-94	Dashing Speed	55	33	S Shazmin* c2	8 (W Looi-Lee Siew Har)
7	6	Rocket One	55	-	KC Tham	6 (WK Yan-Lau Teik Kip)
8	---	Stormrunner	55	-	M Hanif	7 (HS Lim-Tan Khoon Yong)

RACE 5		C4 B 1400m (SC) (Turf)				2.45
		Stakes: RM27,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	-7001-	Orman Chai	59	54	KC Tham	3 (B Dean-Jenn)

2	364-5	War Frontier	56	48	R Rieven	6 (KF Wong-KF Wong)
3	508833	Wecando	56	48	M Akmazani* c3	5 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
4	970117	Malakai	55.5	47	M Ganeesh	8 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
5	5-3070	Black Thorn	55	46	S Hafis	9 (PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)
6	4-9220	Daylight	55	46	SU Lim	4 (WC Lim-Fabulous)
7	750253	Ototo	55	46	KC Wong	7 (SY Lim-Neo)
8	178898	Montana Flash	54.5	45	XC Liang	1 (H Aloysius-Cheers)
9	111899	Golden Cup	54	44	S Zulfikri	2 (T Asogan-Happy Baby)

RACE 6		C4 A 1400m (SC) (Turf)				3.15
		Stakes: RM30,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	946114	Snow Storm	59	58	J Ikram* c3	5 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
2	505414	Mist The Dedline	58	56	HS Gill	7 (B Dean-Esther)
3	030193	Kanthaka	57.5	55	Y Aify	4 (HY Cheng-Na Zha)
4	-6932-	Sweet Love	57	54	S Hafis	6 (PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)
5	0-633-	Burgundy Bubbles	56.5	53	F Yap	2 (S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)
6	173764	Talkingtalkingguru	56.5	53	AR Aiman* c3	9 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
7	007136	Boss Nine Nine	53.5	47	KC Wong	1 (PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)
8	606621	Ragnar	53.5	47	M Hanif	3 (Peter Lee-Neoh Soon Keat)
9	354967	Fountain Of Fame	52.5	45	A Suriya c2	8 (T Asogan-Sunny Star)

RACE 7		C5 B 1600m (LC) (Turf)				3.50
		Stakes: RM21,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	552536	Fortune Star	59	34	HK Cheng	6 (PH Khor-Tan Kwang Kui)
2	230034	Roger Roger	58	32	XC Liang	9 (H Aloysius-Cheers)
3	809416	Village Tycoon	54.5	25	KC Wong	5 (WK Yan-CountrySide)
4	038858	Mainstream	54	24	J Ikram* c3	4 (S Shanmugam-Cheng Fu Kheong)
5	976677	A Mighty Heart	53.5	23	A Suriya c2	7 (T Asogan-Team Work)
6	5-9953	Nineoneone	53	22	M Akmazani* c3	8 (EP Tan-Tan Huat)
7	007755	Cheval Artist	52.5	21	HS Gill	3 (R Lim-Team Cheval)
8	-00266	Gold Plan	52	20	R Rieven	1 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
9	478766	Nordic Gem	52	20	S Shazmin* c2	2 (KF Wong-Lee Siew Har)

RACE 8		C5 B 1600m (LC) (Turf)				4.25
		Stakes: RM21,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	542499	The Warden	59	33	XC Liang	2 (H Aloysius-Cheers)
2	3020-6	Fight To Win	58	31	HS Gill	3 (PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)
3	923794	Colonel Chief	57.5	30	M Ganeesh	8 (K Coetzee-Leong Mee Fong)
4	-24341	A Silent Voice	55	25	A Suriya c2	9 (T Asogan-Happy Baby)
5	33004-	Perfect Mission	54	23	HK Cheng	6 (HY Cheng-Na Zha)
6	709975	Storm To Win	53.5	22	R Rieven	7 (S Sha-India Horse Club)
7	725452	D'Great Magic	53	21	S Shazmin* c2	1 (KF Wong-Low Lay Hoon)
8	607530	Kota Ranger	52.5	20	SN Shiva	5 (KF Wong-Tan Huat)
9	062-09	White Rabbit	52.5	20	KC Wong	4 (S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)

RACE 9		C5 A 1600m (LC) (Turf)				5.00
		Stakes: RM24,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	2156-2	Nimbus Flare	59	43	M Hariz c4	3 (S Deva Raj-Lim Kok Peng)
2	858773	Suspicious Mind	58.5	42	F Yap	8 (S Shanmugam-Sky Blue)
3	156-41	Frenetic	58	41	SU Lim	4 (SY Lim-Fabulous)

4	01-250	Somar	58	41	M Hanif	1 (HS Lim-Mohd Akram Poshni)
5	00-886	Shiwaji	57	39	S Shazmin* c2	6 (S Siva-Pan Kok Bin)
6	808411	Look After	54	33	KC Tham	9 (B Dean-Cheers)
7	85-433	Hello Brother	53	31	Y Aify	5 (T Asogan-Tan Wei Kee)
8	313-0-	Rook's Gambit	53	31	HS Gill	10 (R Lim-Everest Racing)
9	8-6---	Screen Shot	53	31	AR Aiman* c3	7 (K Coetzee-Leong Mee Fong)
10	587642	Boss Heng Heng	52	29	KC Wong	2 (KF Wong-IM)

RACE 10		C5 B 1200m (LC) (Turf)				5.30
		Stakes: RM21,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	229-61	Candy Rain	59	30	J Ikram* c3	10 (K Coetzee-Jimmy Bin Nonong)
2	943243	Bionics	56.5	25	HS Gill	8 (W Looi-Trips D)
3	40-96-	Big G	56	24	S Hafis	2 (PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)
4	-51076	Clone Man	56	24	KC Wong	4 (EP Tan-Lucky Eight)
5	048610	Superb Sweynesse	56	24	CK Tan c1	9 (HS Lim-Golden Brown)
6	67-808	Spieith Heroine	55.5	23	KC Tham	3 (T Asogan-Sinstar)
7	227394	Air Boss	55	22	M Hanif	11 (HS Lim-Mohd Akram Poshni)
8	5555-0	Cavana	54	20	S Zulfikri	1 (HS Lim-Agrofresh)
9	057978	D'Great Ocean	54	20	M Akmazani* c3	7 (KF Wong-Pan Kok Bin)
10	986685	Let's Come On Baby	54	20	M Hariz c4	5 (Peter Lee-Team Work)
11	-6864-	Running Spirit	54	20	M Ganeesh	6 (T Asogan-Lim Gee Heng)

RACE 11		C5 A 1200m (LC) (Turf)				6.05
		Stakes: RM24,000				
No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	9-8036	Retallica	59	38	S Hafis	7 (PH Khor-Lim Chunhow)
2	736558	Sacred Sky	58.5	37	M Akmazani* c3	5 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
3	880650	Glorious Biscuit	58	36	KC Wong	2 (WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)
4	5-94-4	Top Gun	56	32	F Yap	10 (S Hamilton-Sky Blue)
5	382091	Zygarde	56	32	M Ganeesh	9 (KF Wong-KF Wong)
6	40803-	Flying Spider	55.5	31	R Narendran	3 (Peter Lee-Vinothine A/P Vasudavan)
7	361423	Silver Joy	55.5	31	CK Tan c1	11 (W Looi-Golden Brown)
8	085412	Jewel Sixty-One	54.5	29	S Zulfikri	4 (T Asogan-AJ's)
9	7-9839	He's My Halo	52.5	25	M Hanif	6 (HS Lim-Loh Wen Xin)
10	-30892	Limitless Thunder	52*	23	S Shazmin* c2	8 (KF Wong-Lee Siew Har)
11	-24762	Magnitude	52*	23	A Suriya c2	1 (SY Lim-Kong Muk Weng)

Selections

RACE 1: 3 Thunder Nightfury 2 Ruby Rocket 5 Never Ask More 7 Infinite Wisdom

RACE 2: 4 Stretchy Four 1 Great Command 7 Zilfikar 2 Cavalla Court

RACE 3: 8 Santino 9 Maymay Sugar 5 Simon 7 Peaky Blinder

RACE 4: 4 Flying Finn 1 Blaze Titan 6 Dashing Speed 3 Baby Biscuit

RACE 5: 7 Ototo 1 Orman Chai 4 Malakai 2 War Frontier

RACE 6: 1 Snow Storm 3 Kanthaka 7 Boss Nine Nine 2 Mist The Dedline

RACE 7: 2 Roger Roger 6 Nineoneone 3 Village Tycoon 1 Fortune Star

RACE 8: 7 D'Great Magic 5 Perfect Mission 2 Fight To Win 4 A Silent Voice

RACE 9: 6 Look After★ 3 Frenetic 1 Nimbus Flare 10 Boss Heng Heng

RACE 10: 1 Candy Rain 7 Air Boss 4 Clone Man 2 Bionics

RACE 11: 8 Jewel Sixty-One 5 Zygarde 4 Top Gun 7 Silver Joy